City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Department of Public Works

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, City Hall, Room 348 San Francisco, CA 94102 (415) 554-6900 **www.sfdpw.org**



Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru. Interim Director



GRAFFITI REWARDS FUND

Reporting Graffiti Vandalism Can Be Rewarding.

Graffiti vandalism is a great concern for the citizens and employees of the City of San Francisco. The Graffiti Rewards Fund is a partnership between the San Francisco District Attorney's Office, the Office of the Mayor of San Francisco, the San Francisco Police Department, and the San Francisco Department of Public Works.

The San Department of Public Works, under the leadership of Public Works Director Edward Reiskin, is establishing the Graffiti Rewards Fund to partner with the citizens of San Francisco to address the problem of graffiti vandalism.

The City's Graffiti Rewards Fund rewards citizens with \$250 for information leading to the arrest and conviction of graffiti vandals. Graffiti Rewards Fund brochures and claim forms are available to be picked up in person at the San Francisco City Attorney's Office, San Francisco Police Department stations, or the Department of Public Works. To request a Reward Fund claim form by telephone, call 311, or go online to www.sfdpw.org.

REMEMBER - Graffiti Vandalism is a crime

- For information about claiming a graffiti reward, call 311.
- If you have information about a crime that has already occurred, call the San Francisco Police department at 415-553-0123.
- If you see a graffiti crime in progress, call 911

Complete the Reward Claim Form, and then send the completed form to:

David P. Burke, Special Projects Manager Office of San Francisco District Attorney George Gascón 850 Bryant Street, Room 322 San Francisco, CA 94103

Fax: (415) 575-8815

To be eligible for a reward through the program, you must disclose your name and cooperate with law enforcement. If your claim is accepted, rewards will be granted after the suspect's case is resolved successfully. Diversion of the perpetrator to a community service program or a plea bargain to a lesser offense also constitutes a successful resolution. In some cases, it may take up to a year from the date of the incident before you receive your reward. If the Director of the Department of Public Works at the recommendation of the District Attorney's Office deems that your information is accurate and led to the conviction, the Department of Public Works will authorize the payment of the reward. The Reward Fund is reimbursed and funded through the collection of fines and penalties levied against other offenders. Employees of the City and County of San Francisco are not eligible.



CLAIM FORM

GRAFFITI REWARDS FUND

Before completing this form, please contact the arresting agency to obtain the crime case number relating to the incident that you witnessed.

Send completed form to:

David P. Burke

Office of San Francisco District Attorney George Gascón 850 Bryant Street, Room 322 San Francisco, CA 94103

Fax: (415) 575-8815

Race:

Hair:

PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: Today's Date:			
Your Name:	Telephone Number: (day/eve):		
Address: City, State, Zip	Crime Case Number:		
Date of incident:	Location of incident:		
Kind of property damaged or destroyed:			
Please provide the following information relating to the suspect, if known:			
Name:	AKA:		
Address:	Telephone Number:		

Ht:

Facial Hair:

Sex:

Hair Length:

FOR CITY USE ONLY:		
Name of person convicted:		
Court:	Court number:	Date of conviction
Amount of damage:		
Date forwarded to DPW:		
Additional Comments:		

Wt:

DOB/Age:

Is the suspect under 18 years old?